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Brandweer & Reddingsdienste & Rampbestuur & Sekuriteitsdienste/ Fire & Rescue & Disaster Management & Security Services 

Overstrand Munisipaliteit / Municipality, Posbus / P O Box 20, Hermanus, 7200; Tel 028 313 5041/5042 

lestersmith@overstrand.gov.za 

 

OFFICE of THE CHIEF FIRE OFFICER 

PO BOX 20 
HERMANUS 

7200 

Tel: 028 313 5041/2 
Fax: 028 313 1493 

Email: lestersmith@overstrand.gov.za  

Councillor  Name Telephone E-mail 

Executive Mayor  

 

Annelie Rabie 028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 

annelierabie@overstrand.gov.za 

Deputy Executive 
Mayor 

 

Cllr Lindile Ntsabo 028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 

lntsabo@overstrand.gov.za  

Speaker 

 

Cllr Grant Cohen 028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 

 gcohen@overstrand.gov.za 

mailto:lestersmith@overstrand.gov.za
mailto:lestersmith@overstrand.gov.za
mailto:annelierabie@overstrand.gov.za
mailto:lntsabo@overstrand.gov.za
mailto:gcohen@overstrand.gov.za
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WARD 1 

 
Stanford 
 
Thembelihle 
 

 

Ald Dudley Coetzee 028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 
 

 dcoetzee@overstrand.gov.za 
  

WARD 2 
 
Gansbaai North East 
 
Masakhane 
 
 

 

Ald Theodorah Nqinata 028 313 8002 
028 3138000 

nnqinata@overstrand.gov.za 
 

WARD 3 
 
Hermanus 
 
Voelklip 
 

 

Ald Kari Brice 028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 

karibrice@hermanus.co.za  

mailto:lestersmith@overstrand.gov.za
mailto:dcoetzee@overstrand.gov.za
mailto:nnqinata@overstrand.gov.za
mailto:karibrice@hermanus.co.za
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WARD 4 
 
Mount Pleasant 
 
Hemel-en-Aarde Valley 
 
Portion of Westcliff 

 

Cllr Ronald Nutt 028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 
 

 rnutt@overstrand.gov.za 

WARD 5 
 
Zwelihle 

 

Cllr Simphiwe Silo 028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 
 

ssilo@overstrand.gov.za  

WARD 6 
 
Zwelihle 

 

Cllr Vuyisani Bandeza 028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 

vbandeza@overstrand.gov.za  
 

mailto:lestersmith@overstrand.gov.za
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WARD 7 
 
Sandbaai 
 
Hemel-en-Aarde Estate 

 

Cllr Hybre Lombard 028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 
 

hlombard@overstrand.gov.za  

WARD 8 
 
Fisherhaven 
 
Hawston 

 

Cllr Arnie Africa 028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 

arniefak@gmail.com  

WARD 9 
  
Kleinmond 
 
Mountain View 
 
Palmiet 
 
Beverley Hills & Ext 6  

Cllr Grant Cohen 028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 

 gcohen@overstrand.gov.za 

mailto:lestersmith@overstrand.gov.za
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WARD 10 
 
Pringle Bay 
Proteadorp 
Overhills 
Rooi-Els 
Mooi-Uitsig 
Betty’s Bay 

 

Cllr Theresa Els 028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 
 

tels@overstrand.gov.za  

WARD 11 
 
Baardskeerderbos 
Pearly Beach 
Buffeljachtsbaai 
Eluxolweni 
Franskraal 
 

 

Cllr Steven Fourie 028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 

blomrug@gmail.com  

WARD 12 
 
Zwelihle 

 

Cllr Masibongwe 
Sihlahla 

028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 

msihlahla@overstrand.gov.za  

mailto:lestersmith@overstrand.gov.za
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WARD 13 
  
Onrus 
 
Vermont 
 

 

Cllr Charmaine 
Resandt 

028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 

 resandtc@overstrand.gov.za 

WARD 14 
 
Blompark 
 
De Kelders 
 
Gansbaai South West 
 
Van Dyksbaai 
  

Ald Riana de Coning 028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 
 

rdeconing@overstrand.gov.za 

Proportional 
Representative 

 

Ald Elnora Gillion 028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 

egillion@overstrand.gov.za  

mailto:lestersmith@overstrand.gov.za
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Proportional 
Representative 

 

Cllr Clinton Lerm 028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 

clerm@overstrand.gov.za 

Proportional 
Representative 

 

Cllr Andrew Komani 028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 

 akomani@overstrand.gov.za 

Proportional 
Representative 

 

Cllr Jacobus Van 
Staden 

028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 

 jvanstaden@overstrand.gov.za 

Proportional 
Representative  

 

Cllr Stephen Williams 028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 

 swilliams@overstrand.gov.za 

mailto:lestersmith@overstrand.gov.za
mailto:clerm@overstrand.gov.za
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mailto:jvanstaden@overstrand.gov.za
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Proportional 
Representative 

 

Cllr Msa Nomatiti 028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 

mnomatiti@overstrand.gov.za  

Proportional 
Representative 

 

Cllr Kholiswa 
Ngqandana 

028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 

kngqandana@overstrand.gov.za  

Proportional 
Representative 

 

Cllr Rugene Dees 028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 

 rdees@overstrand.gov.za  

Proportional 
Representative 

 

 Cllr Connie Tafu-
Nwonkwo 

028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 

ctafu-nwonkwo@overstrand.gov.za  

mailto:lestersmith@overstrand.gov.za
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Proportional 
Representative 

 

 Cllr Malcolm 
Grimbeek 

028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 

mgrimbeek@overstrand.gov.za 

Proportional 
Representative 

 

Cllr Tembile Gwele 028 313 8002 
028 313 8000 
 
 

tgwele@overstrand.gov.za  

mailto:lestersmith@overstrand.gov.za
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